

The Goldie & Morris Mintz Center for Jewish Life 912 Broadway Street New Orleans, LA 70118 t 504.866.7060 f 504.866.7021 **TulaneHillel.org** 

#### **Executive Board of Directors**

Mark Mintz, President Matt Deitch Diane Franco Hon. Steve Stern Kevin Wilkins

#### **Board of Directors**

Matt Deitch Serena Deutch Diane Franco Jeff Good Michael Hecht Susan Hess Jay Kaplan Michael Laufer Barry Malkin Mark Mintz Jimmy Rosenfeld Sheri Rosenfeld Matt Schwartz

Matt Schwartz Alon Shaya Hon. Steve Stern Kevin Wilkins Ilene Wohlgemuth Michael Wolson

# **Honorary Board**

Joshua Force, Past President Jonny Lake, President of Jewish Federation of Greater New Orleans

### **Executive Director**

Ron Gubitz

## **Assistant Director**

Gary Brandt

# **Director of Development**

Shelley Freed

A Constituent Agency of the Jewish Federation of Greater New Orleans

A Beneficiary Agency of the Jewish Endowment Foundation

Tulane Hillel Serves Tulane University, Loyola University and the University of New Orleans



January 2024

This is to certify that Rimon Restaurant, located at 912 Broadway Street in New Orleans, LA is under my kosher supervision. This facility operates as a meat kitchen. It is an independent kosher certification without a mashgiach tamidi, not under the auspices of the OU or the Louisiana Kashrut Committee.

This letter is effective until January 20th, 2025.

Sincerely,

Rabbi Yonah Schiller Kosher Supervision

Any inquiries about this certification should be directed to Rabbi Yonah Schiller, Yonah.schiller@gmail.com